

presented by LawMania —

ANSWERS & EXPLANATION

Question -1) Which of the following can be inferred from the passage about the government's priorities regarding LGBTQ+ rights in the 2024 Union Budget?

- a) The government is indifferent to LGBTQ+ rights but wants to appear supportive.
- b) The government is gradually increasing its support for LGBTQ+ rights.
- c) The government is focused on addressing broader social welfare issues, including LGBTQ+ rights.
- d) The government has reduced its support for LGBTQ+ rights due to budgetary constraints.

Answer: a

Explanation: The passage indicates that although the government made promises, the actual allocation of funds and the closing of many Garima Grahas suggest that the government's support is more about appearances than genuine commitment.

Question -2) Which of the following best describes the tone of the author towards the 2024 Union Budget's allocation for transgender welfare?

a) Optimistic

b) Critical

c) Neutral

d) Supportive

Answer: b

Explanation: The author is critical of the budget, pointing out the discrepancy between the promised and actual expenditure, and the inadequate support for LGBTQ+ rights.

Question -3) Which of the following assumptions does the author make about the impact of the 2024 Union Budget on the LGBTQ+ community?

- a) The budgetary allocation is sufficient to address the needs of the LGBTQ+ community.
- b) The LGBTQ+ community will continue to rely on judicial intervention to secure their rights.
- c) The government's allocation reflects a genuine effort to improve the lives of transgender persons.
- d) Civil society pressure is unnecessary for the implementation of LGBTQ+ rights.



